NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS

The **Executive Engineer**, **Panchayati Raj Institution**, **South Andaman Division-I** on behalf of **Pradhan**, **Gram Panchayat**, **Bambooflat-II** invites online item rate tender (in CPWD form-8) from bonafide and experienced contractors for the below mentioned work.

1. <u>NIT NO.</u> EE/PRI/SAD-I/RR(CCA)/2024-25/168 <u>Name of Work:</u> - Repair and Maintenance of Footpath at Shashi house to Manna house at Ward No. 07 under Gram Panchayat Bambooflat-II. Renovation of Footpath from main road to Prabhakar house at Ward No. 06 under Gram Panchayat Bambooflat-II. Repair and Maintenance of Footpath cum Drain from M. Basheer house to C. Hussain house at Ward No. 09 under Gram Panchayat Bambooflat-II. <u>Estimated Cost</u> <u>Rs:</u> - 6, 24,958/- <u>Earnest Money Deposit Rs:</u> - 12,499/- <u>Time of Completion:</u> - Three (03) Months, Tender Fee: - ₹.500/- & last date & time of submission of bid: - 10/03/2025 (1500 hrs)

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the website <u>https://eprocure.andaman.gov.in</u>.

Tender ID: - 2025_RDPRI_17846_1

Executive Engineer, Panchayati Raj Institution, South Andaman Division-I Junglighat, Sri Vijaya Puram South Andaman